## HEADQUARTERS FRONTIER CORPS BALOCHISTAN (NORTH)

## TENDER NOTICE FOR PROCUREMENT OF VEHICLES IN CURRENT FINANCIAL YEAR 2024-25

 Headquarters Frontier Corps Balochistan (North) invites Sealed Tenders from the Firms, Original Manufacturers as well as Contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of Federal Board of Revenue Pakistan for supply of following:-

Ser	Tender No	Tender No Description Type		Tender Fee (non-refundable
a.	827-Pub- 20-EME	Vehicles	<ol> <li>Double Cabin Pick Up 4x4</li> <li>Single Cabin Pick Up 4x4</li> <li>Ambulance based on Single Cabin Pick Up 4x4</li> <li>Troops Carrier Truck 4x4</li> <li>Armoured Personnel Carrier (4x4 and 6x6)</li> <li>Motor Cycle</li> <li>Bulletproofing of Double Cabins</li> <li>Armoured Plating of Troops Carrier Truck (4x4)</li> </ol>	Rs. 5,000

- Tender documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, technical specifications and list of each item required etc can be obtained on payment of tender fee (in shape of demand draft/ pay order) from "FC (N) Regt Tps Provident Fund" from 12 December 2024.
- 3. Sealed Tenders, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the Bidding Documents, must reach at Electrical & Mechanical Engineering Branch, Headquarters Frontier Corps Balochistan (North), Quetta on or before 27 December 2024 before 11:00 AM. The tenders will be opened in the presence of the bidders / their representatives who may choose to be present:
  - a. Tender Opening 27 December 2024 at 11:30 AM
  - b. Venue Headquarter Frontier Corps Balochistan (North), Quetta
- Tenders must accompany Call Deposit / Bank Draft / Pay Order in the Name of "FC (N) Regt Tps
  Provident Fund" as Bid Security as per following rates, otherwise bids will be rejected:-

	Firms, Original Manufacturers and Contractors registered with Headquarters Frontier Corps Balochistan (North), Quetta		5% of total value of the bid / quoted tender rate
-	Firms, Original Manufacturers and Contractors unregistered with Headquarters Frontier Corps Balochistan (North), Quetta	•	8% of total value of the bid / quoted tender rate

- Bids for each item offered, will remain valid for acceptance upto 30 June 2025 from the date of opening of bids. Conditional bids will not be accepted.
- Inspector General Frontier Corps Balochistan is empowered to accept / reject one or all of the bids as per PPRA Rules - 2004.
- 7. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <a href="www.ppra.org.pk">www.ppra.org.pk</a>. as well as Headquarters Frontier Corps Balochistan website <a href="www.fcbalochistan.gov.pk">www.fcbalochistan.gov.pk</a>.
- For further inquiry please contact undersigned during working hours on Phone no 081-9201542-46,
   Extension 483.

for Inspector General Frontier Corps (North)
(Waiid Javed Qureshi)

Dated: 11 December 2024